Avation to $110.7 million for NAC.
In this zero Libor environment, the high
returns on equity in the range of  10%

1 Elix Assets 1 Limited
2 Pro-forma summation of Triangle Aviation (UK) Holdings Limited and Triangle Aviation Ireland Limited

Figure 3 - Debt/equity (ShareholDer loanS aS equity) (x)

Avation PLC Nordic Aviation Capital Triangle Pro-Forma2

3.3

4.6

0.5

fleet but also owns some mid-life and old-
er A320-family aircraft and Fokker 100s.
Avation had nine ATR 72s, two A320s
and one A321 on order as of  June.

Figure 2 - - leaSe yielD anD SpreaD

Avation PLC Nordic Aviation Capital Triangle Pro-Forma2Elix Aviation Capital1

Lease Yield - Debt Interest Rate Finance Cost/Average Debt

31.0%

13.9%
16.6%

14.2%
38.2%

2.8%

9.3%

4.6%

11.4%

5.3%4.4%

9.8%

33-35 Lessor Update Nov 2015.indd   34 20/10/2015   16:35

35november 2015

Figure 4 - Key FinancialS anD ratioS
Lessor

$ million Avation PLC Nordic Aviation Capital Elix Aviation Capital1 Triangle Pro-Forma2

Country of incorporation UK Denmark Ireland Ireland/UK
Financial Year Ending 30-Jun-15 30-Jun-15 31-Dec-14 31-Dec-14
Equity market capitalization (if any) 120 N/A N/A N/A
Unsecured credit rating (if any) B+ (Fitch) N/A N/A N/A
Size of fleet 31 225 39 31
Average age of fleet 8.4 years 9 years 16.4 years 14.6 years

Total Revenue  60.2  398.2  18.0  80.2
EBITDA  52.2  245.9 (6.6)  54.5
Depreciation & amortisation (17.8) (0.8) (7.6) (26.0)
EBIT  34.4  245.2 (14.2)  28.5
Non-recurring gains and losses  24.7
Finance costs (18.9) (126.8) (10.3) (3.7)
Profit Before Tax  15.5  118.4 (24.5) (3.7)
Income tax expense (1.0) (7.7)  3.1 (3.5)
Profit for the year from continuing operations  14.5  110.7 (21.4)  46.1
Gain (Loss) from discontinued operations, net of tax (1.2)  -
Net income  13.3  110.7 (21.4)  46.1

Lease yield (Lease revenue/Average PP&E) 14.2% 16.6% 13.9% 31.0%
Finance Cost/Average Debt 4.4% 5.3% 4.6% 2.8%
Lease Yield - Debt Interest Rate 9.8% 11.4% 9.3% 28.3%

EBITDA/Total Finance Costs (x)  2.8  1.9 (0.6)  14.8

Return on Average Equity 10.4% 21.0% 1808.4% 35.3%

Debt/Equity (Shareholder Loans as Equity) 3.3 4.6 -188.0 0.5
Debt/Total Capital 77.0% 82.1% 100.5% 50.3%
Debt/EBITDA 8.2 9.8 -33.7 2.4

Secured Debt/Gross Tangible Assets 56.2% 57.7% 80.8% 26.0%
Cash/Total Debt 25.4% 5.6% 3.4% 24.7%

Property, Plant and Equipment 434 2,816 251 183
1 Elix Assets 1 Limited
2 Pro-forma summation of Triangle Aviation (UK) Holdings Limited and Triangle Aviation Ireland Limited

to 35% provide further attraction to new
entrants.

Capital structure
Elix and Falko are funded principally by
related company borrowings, equity and
external borrowing. Excluding Elix, which
is in its start-up year, the lessors’ leverage
is shown in Figure 3.

Martin Møller, sole owner of  NAC, has
agreed a partnership with private equity
investor EQT valuing the company on an
unlevered basis at $3.3 billion. On closing,
EQT will become NAC’s majority share-